Day 1

2025 Music Festival

Piano Schedule

Date: Monday, April 28th, 2025
Adjudicator: Susan Robinson, ARCT, BME
Location: L. B. Eckensviller Community Hall

9:00 AM

9:12 AM

9:20 AM

9:32 AM

9:44 AM

10:05 AM

2002 - Piano - Solo - Non-Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 8 and
under

J. Haberer
H. Adams

2003 - Piano - Solo - Non-Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 10 and
under

S. Thompson

2016 - Piano - Solo - Non-Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 8 and
under

A. Loranger
A. Amer-Charbonneau

2017 - Piano - Solo - Non-Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 10 and
under

L. Loranger
V. Beeson

2055 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 6 years
C. Walford

C. Janssen

M. Heaslip

T. Patel

D. Savarie

2056 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 8 and under
J. Bailey
H. Adams
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= i 2025 Music Festival

Piano Schedule

Day 1 (continued...)

Date: Monday, April 28th, 2025
Adjudicator: Susan Robinson, ARCT, BME
Location: L. B. Eckensviller Community Hall

10:20 AM 2058 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 12 and under
M. Cull

10:45 AM 2057 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 10 and under
J. VanSlyke
T. Fuller

10:55 AM 2063 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Two Years of Study - Age 8 and under
J. Logan
E. Clarke

11:.05 AM 2064 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Two Years of Study - Age 10 and under
Name Withheld

11:13 AM 2066 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Two Years of Study - Age 14 and under
S. Prior
Name Withheld

11:25 AM 2070 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 8 and
under

A. Loranger

11:35 AM 2071 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 10 and
under

V. Beeson
R. Berube

11:50 AM 2073 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 14 and

under
Z. Mauno
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2025 Music Festival

Piano Schedule

Day 1 (continued...)

Date: Monday, April 28th, 2025
Adjudicator: Susan Robinson, ARCT, BME
Location: L. B. Eckensviller Community Hall

1:00 PM

1:15 PM

1:25 PM

1:33 PM

1:43 PM

1:53 PM

2:03 PM

2:11 PM

2077 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Four Years of Study - Age 10 and
under

A. Heaslip
N. Hastings

2079 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Four Years of Study - Age 14 and
under

Z. Klapwyk

2089 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Six Years of Study - Age 12 and under
O. Palmer

2095 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Seven Years of Study - Age 14 and
under

H. Hastings

2103 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Nine & Ten Years of Study - Age 14
and under

P. Bumstead

2108 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Eleven & Twelve Years of Study - Age
18 and under

A. Paille

2453 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Broadway - Competitive - One
Year of Study - Age 8 and under

E. Fuller
2460 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Broadway - Competitive - Two

Years of Study - Age 8 and under
L. Janssen
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2025 Music Festival

Piano Schedule

Day 1 (continued...)

Date: Monday, April 28th, 2025
Adjudicator: Susan Robinson, ARCT, BME
Location: L. B. Eckensviller Community Hall

2:35 PM

2:45 PM

3:03 PM

3:13 PM

3:23 PM

3:33 PM

3:43 PM

2468 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Broadway - Competitive - Three
Years of Study - Age 10 and under

L. Loranger

2401 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category -Heroes and Villains - Non-
Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 10 and under

S. Thompson

2420 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category -Heroes and Villains - Non-
Competitive - Four Years of Study - Age 10 and under

N. Hastings

2432 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category -Heroes and Villains - Non-
Competitive - Six Years of Study - Age 12 and under

E. Heaslip

2339 - Piano - Popular Music - Competitive - Beginner - Beginner
J. Logan

2341 - Piano - Popular Music - Competitive - Early Elementary Grade 1 &
2 level - Grade 1 & 2 level

S. Prior

2635 - Piano - Original Composition - Non-Competitive - Early Beginner
Composers - Early Beginner Composer
I. Palmer

L. Janssen
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Day 2

Date: Tuesday, April 29th, 2025
Adjudicator: Susan Robinson, ARCT, BME
Location: L. B. Eckensviller Community Hall

2025 Music Festival

Piano Schedule

9:00 AM 2346 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive

- One Year of Study - Age 6 years old
M. Heaslip

9:08 AM 2347 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive

- One Year of Study - Age 8 and under
J. VanSlyke

9:16 AM 2348 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive

- One Year of Study - Age 10 and under
F. Lachapelle

9:24 AM 2354 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive

- Two Years of Study - Age 8 and under
M. Hansen

9:32 AM 2361 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive

- Three Years of Study - Agel0 and under
L. Loranger
R. Berube

9:47 AM 2363 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive

- Three Years of Study - Agel4 and under
M. Daley

9:56 AM 2367 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive

- Four Years of Study - Age 10 and under
N. Hastings

10:04 AM 2374 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive

- Five Years of Study - Age 12 and under
S. Hastings
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2025 Music Festival

Piano Schedule

Day 2 (continued...)

Date: Tuesday, April 29th, 2025
Adjudicator: Susan Robinson, ARCT, BME
Location: L. B. Eckensviller Community Hall

10:13 AM

10:21 AM

10:45 AM

10:53 AM

11:05 AM

11:13 AM

11:21 AM

2385 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive
- Seven Years of Study - Age 14 and under

H. Hastings

2221 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 10 and under
I. Thompson & F. Lachapelle

2563 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 1
Piano: Repertoire - List B

F. Lachapelle

2560 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Preparatory
Level - Preparatory A

E. Abbey
L. Thompson

2561 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Preparatory
Level - Preparatory B

I. Thompson

2566 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 1
Piano: Popular Selection List - Grade 1 Piano: Popular Selection List

S. Prior

2572 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 3
Piano: Repertoire - Grade 3 Piano: List A

|. Ducharme

2573 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 3
Piano: Repertoire - Grade 3 Piano: List B

I. Ducharme
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2025 Music Festival

Piano Schedule

Day 2 (continued...)

Date: Tuesday, April 29th, 2025
Adjudicator: Susan Robinson, ARCT, BME
Location: L. B. Eckensviller Community Hall

11:34 AM

1:00 PM

1:15 PM

1:23 PM

1:33 PM

1:43 PM

1:58 PM

2574 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 3
Piano: Repertoire - Grade 3 Piano: List C

E. Heaslip
|. Ducharme
A. Paille

2575 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 3
Piano: Etude List - Grade 3 Piano: Etude 1

|. Ducharme
A. Paille

2576 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 3
Piano: Etude List - Grade 3 Piano: Etude 2

I. Ducharme

2177 - Piano - Duets - Non-Competitive - Six Years of Study - Age 12 and
under

E. Heaslip & O. Palmer

2226 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 14 and under
with a parent/teacher/senior student

A. Drenth

2233 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - Two Years of Study - Age 8 and
under

M. Hansen & L. Thompson
E. Clarke & L. Janssen

2247 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 8 and

under
I. Palmer & A. Loranger
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2025 Music Festival

Piano Schedule

Day 2 (continued...)

Date: Tuesday, April 29th, 2025
Adjudicator: Susan Robinson, ARCT, BME
Location: L. B. Eckensviller Community Hall

2:06 PM

2:14 PM

2:25 PM

2:33 PM

2:42 PM

2250 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 10 and
under with a parent/teacher/senior student

R. Berube

2261 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - Four Years of Study - Age 10 and
under

E. Heaslip & A. Heaslip

2059 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 14 and under
A. Drenth

2266 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - Four Years of Study - Age 14 and
under with a parent/teacher/senior student

I. Ducharme

2326 - Piano - Trios - Competitive - Piano Trios - Age 10 and under
R. Berube, L. Janssen & E. Clarke
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