2025 Music Festival Piano Schedule



9:00 AM	2002 - Piano - Solo - Non-Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 8 and under J. Haberer H. Adams
9:12 AM	2003 - Piano - Solo - Non-Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 10 and under S. Thompson
9:20 AM	2016 - Piano - Solo - Non-Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 8 and under A. Loranger A. Amer-Charbonneau
9:32 AM	2017 - Piano - Solo - Non-Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 10 and under L. Loranger V. Beeson
9:44 AM	2055 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 6 years C. Walford C. Janssen M. Heaslip T. Patel D. Savarie
10:05 AM	2056 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 8 and under J. Bailey H. Adams

2025 Music Festival Piano Schedule



Day 1 (continued...)

10:20 AM	2058 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 12 and under M. Cull
10:45 AM	2057 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 10 and under J. VanSlyke T. Fuller
10:55 AM	2063 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Two Years of Study - Age 8 and under J. Logan E. Clarke
11:05 AM	2064 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Two Years of Study - Age 10 and under Name Withheld
11:13 AM	2066 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Two Years of Study - Age 14 and under S. Prior Name Withheld
11:25 AM	2070 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 8 and under A. Loranger
11:35 AM	2071 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 10 and under V. Beeson R. Berube
11:50 AM	2073 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 14 and under Z. Mauno

2025 Music Festival Piano Schedule



Day 1 (continued...)

1:00 PM	2077 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Four Years of Study - Age 10 and under A. Heaslip N. Hastings
1:15 PM	2079 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Four Years of Study - Age 14 and under Z. Klapwyk
1:25 PM	2089 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Six Years of Study - Age 12 and under O. Palmer
1:33 PM	2095 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Seven Years of Study - Age 14 and under H. Hastings
1:43 PM	2103 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Nine & Ten Years of Study - Age 14 and under P. Bumstead
1:53 PM	2108 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - Eleven & Twelve Years of Study - Age 18 and under A. Paille
2:03 PM	2453 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Broadway - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 8 and under E. Fuller
2:11 PM	2460 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Broadway - Competitive - Two Years of Study - Age 8 and under L. Janssen



Day 1 (continued...)

2:35 PM	2468 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Broadway - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 10 and under L. Loranger
2:45 PM	2401 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category -Heroes and Villains - Non- Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 10 and under S. Thompson
3:03 PM	2420 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category -Heroes and Villains - Non- Competitive - Four Years of Study - Age 10 and under N. Hastings
3:13 PM	2432 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category -Heroes and Villains - Non- Competitive - Six Years of Study - Age 12 and under E. Heaslip
3:23 PM	2339 - Piano - Popular Music - Competitive - Beginner - Beginner J. Logan
3:33 PM	2341 - Piano - Popular Music - Competitive - Early Elementary Grade 1 & 2 level - Grade 1 & 2 level S. Prior
3:43 PM	2635 - Piano - Original Composition - Non-Competitive - Early Beginner Composers - Early Beginner Composer I. Palmer L. Janssen



Day 2

9:00 AM	2346 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 6 years old M. Heaslip
9:08 AM	2347 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 8 and under J. VanSlyke
9:16 AM	2348 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 10 and under F. Lachapelle
9:24 AM	2354 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive - Two Years of Study - Age 8 and under M. Hansen
9:32 AM	2361 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age10 and under L. Loranger R. Berube
9:47 AM	2363 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age14 and under M. Daley
9:56 AM	2367 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive - Four Years of Study - Age 10 and under N. Hastings
10:04 AM	2374 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive - Five Years of Study - Age 12 and under S. Hastings



Day 2 (continued...)

10:13 AM	2385 - Piano - 2025 Featured Category - Heroes and Villains - Competitive - Seven Years of Study - Age 14 and under H. Hastings
10:21 AM	2221 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 10 and under I. Thompson & F. Lachapelle
10:45 AM	2563 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 1 Piano: Repertoire - List B F. Lachapelle
10:53 AM	2560 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Preparatory Level - Preparatory A E. Abbey L. Thompson
11:05 AM	2561 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Preparatory Level - Preparatory B I. Thompson
11:13 AM	2566 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 1 Piano: Popular Selection List - Grade 1 Piano: Popular Selection List S. Prior
11:21 AM	2572 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 3 Piano: Repertoire - Grade 3 Piano: List A I. Ducharme
	2573 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 3 Piano: Repertoire - Grade 3 Piano: List B I. Ducharme



Day 2 (continued...)

11:34 AM	2574 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 3 Piano: Repertoire - Grade 3 Piano: List C E. Heaslip I. Ducharme A. Paille
1:00 PM	2575 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 3 Piano: Etude List - Grade 3 Piano: Etude 1 I. Ducharme A. Paille
1:15 PM	2576 - Piano - Royal Conservatory of Music - Competitive - Grade 3 Piano: Etude List - Grade 3 Piano: Etude 2 I. Ducharme
1:23 PM	2177 - Piano - Duets - Non-Competitive - Six Years of Study - Age 12 and under E. Heaslip & O. Palmer
1:33 PM	2226 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 14 and under with a parent/teacher/senior student A. Drenth
1:43 PM	2233 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - Two Years of Study - Age 8 and under M. Hansen & L. Thompson E. Clarke & L. Janssen
1:58 PM	2247 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 8 and under I. Palmer & A. Loranger



Day 2 (continued...)

2:06 PM	2250 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - Three Years of Study - Age 10 and under with a parent/teacher/senior student R. Berube
2:14 PM	2261 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - Four Years of Study - Age 10 and under E. Heaslip & A. Heaslip
2:25 PM	2059 - Piano - Solo - Competitive - One Year of Study - Age 14 and under A. Drenth
2:33 PM	2266 - Piano - Duets - Competitive - Four Years of Study - Age 14 and under with a parent/teacher/senior student I. Ducharme
2:42 PM	2326 - Piano - Trios - Competitive - Piano Trios - Age 10 and under R. Berube, L. Janssen & E. Clarke